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ADVISORY COMMISSION to the Commission
on Lawyer Assistance Programs - 2004-2005

Richard A. Soden,* Chair
Boston, MA
617/570-1533
E-mail: rsoden@goodwinprocter.com

Zeb (Barney) Barnhardt, Jr.
Leland, NC
910/383-3175
E-mail: zbarnhardt@ec.rr.com

Cydney Batchelor*
San Francisco, CA
415/538-2204
E-mail: cydney.batchelor@calbar.ca.gov

Philip H. Corboy*
Chicago, IL
312/346-3191
E-mail: phc9@corboydemetrio.com

Ann D. Foster
Austin, TX
512/463-1453
E-mail: afoster@texasbar.com

Shell Goar*
Madison, WI
608/250-6172
Cell: 608/770-6636
E-mail: sgoar@wisbar.org

Derek LaCroix*
Vancouver, Canada
604/685-2171
E-mail: derek@lapbc.com

C. Stephen Barrett, III
Newark, NJ
973/622-5151
E-mail: CSB309@aol.com

Hon. Robert L. Childers
Memphis, TN
901/545-4022
E-mail: childe-r@co.shelby.tn.us

Robert P. Cummins*
Chicago, IL 60601
312/578-0500
E-mail: rpc@cumminscronin.com

Betty M. Daugherty
Jackson, MS
601/948-4471
E-mail: bdaugherty@msbar.org

Gail Driebe
Atlanta, GA
770/478-8894 or 404/355-8829
E-mail: gaildriebe@aol.com

Jeffrey Friedman*
Tucson, AZ
520/743-2118
E-mail:
jeff.friedman@cottonwooddetucson.com

Barbara A. Harper*
Seattle, WA
206/727-8265
E-mail: barbarah@wsba.org

James W. Griffis
Jacksonville, FL
904/296-3533
E-mail: jgriffis@wekivacenter.com

Hon. Sheila M. Murphy
Chicago, IL
312/372-2345
E-mail: Murphy@rbmchicago.com

Stephenson Todd
Kingsport, TN
423/245-1111
E-mail: stodd@tdlaw.com

Dolores Wilson
Freehold, NJ
732/462-0290
E-mail: dpw4law@aol.com

*new commission member

William Livingston
Lansing, MI
517/346-6306
E-mail: blivingston@mail.michbar.org

Barbara F. Smith
Albany, NY
518/285-4548 direct
E-mail: bfsmith@courts.state.ny.us

James E. Smith
Little Rock, AR
501/537-5111
E-mail: jsmith@smithakins.com

Michael Sweeney
Portland, OR
503/226-1057 xt. 12
E-mail: michaels@oaap.org

C. Coe Swobe
Reno, NV
866/866-3211 or 775/322-2154
E-mail: coe@gbis.com
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ABA Standing Committee on Substance Abuse met jointly
with the Commission on Lawyer Assistance Programs
Saturday, August 7, 2004 at the ABA’s Annual Meeting in Atlanta, GA

The meeting allowed discussion of joint programs, including:

• The Standing Committee, jointly with CoLAP, is pursuing external
funding from the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration, Center for Substance Abuse Treatment, for the
initiative “The Lawyers’ Peer-Driven Recovery Support Network.
This four-year initiative, collaborating with CoLAP, state and local
bars, and lawyer assistance programs in eight states, will develop
community based, peer-driven networks for attorneys and judges in
recovery. The joint grant application was submitted May 17, 2004;

• CoLAP’s co-sponsorship, with the Standing Committee, of a
proposed ABA policy position on legal issues related to discrimination
against people who are in or are seeking recovery. The resolution was
approved by the House of Delegates at the 2004 Annual Meeting; and

• Serving as a planning partner with the Substance Abuse and Mental
Health Services Administration  in planning the annual observance in
September of National Alcohol and Drug Addiction Recovery Month.
Planning partners participate with other public sector entities and
national and local coalitions in planning Recovery Month observances.

The Standing Committee looks forward to further collaboration
with CoLAP to develop and influence practices and policies that
support prevention and treatment of as well as education about
substance abuse.

Richard B. Vincent
Baltimore, MD
410/685-7878 Ext. 3040
E-mail: rbenv@starpower.net

Bonnie Waters
Boston, MA
617/482-9600
E-mail: bonniew@lclma.org

Regional and commissioner’s
assignments will be finalized at
the 17th National Conference
in Philadelphia.


